

## **News Release**

## BIRD RIVER RESOURCES ANNOUNCES BOARD MEMBER RESIGNATION

Winnipeg, Manitoba – November 11, 2019 – Bird River Resources Inc. (CSE: BDR) (the "Company") announces the resignation of Ty Pfeifer as a director of the Company. Additionally Mr. Pfeifer also resigned as Chief Executive Officer and director of the Company's wholly owned subsidiary High Point Oil Inc. of Calgary Alberta. The Company looks forward to his continued support as a shareholder of Bird River Resources Inc. The nomination committee will be reviewing potential candidates for nomination to the board of directors which will be included in the Company's information circular to be prepared in the near future.

## **About Bird River Resources Inc.**

Established in 1958, Bird River Resources Inc. is a Winnipeg, Manitoba based, diversified resource company which holds producing oil and gas wells in the Huxley Alberta area through its wholly owned subsidiary High Point Oil Inc. BDR also holds minority interests in ten producing oil and gas wells in southwestern Manitoba. The common shares of the Company are listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol BDR. Additional information on the Company is available at <a href="https://birdriverresources.com">https://birdriverresources.com</a> and on at sedar.com.

## For further information, contact:

Jon Bridgman, CEO Bird River Resources Inc.

Tel: 1-877-587-0777 and jonbirdriver@gmail.com

This news release is for information purposes only and no statement herein should be considered an offer or a solicitation of an offer for the purchase or sale of any securities and may contain forward looking statements that are based upon current expectations or beliefs as well as a number of assumptions about future events and words such as may, should, could, will, expect, anticipate, estimate, believe, intend, project should not be taken out of context. NEITHER THE CSE NOR ITS MARKET REGULATOR (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE CSE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS PRESS RELEASE.